
Full Service Color PrintingFull Service Color Printing

20# White paper
24# Premium paper
Gloss paper
Cardstock 110#
Cardstock #80 Gloss Cover
Premium Cardstock 130#
Label per sheet
2-Part NCR (per set)
3-Part NCR (per set)

<100
.12¢
.15¢
.16¢
.30¢
.31¢
.65¢
.65¢
.27¢
.36¢

>500
.11¢
.15¢
.14¢
.23¢
.30¢
.63¢
.63¢

>1000
.10¢
.11¢
.12¢
.19¢
.29¢
.60¢
.60¢

+3,000
.07¢
.08¢
.10¢
.16¢
.27¢
.55¢
.55¢

8.5” x 11”8.5” x 11” Black & WhiteCopies

20# White paper
24# Premium paper
Gloss paper
Cardstock 110#
Cardstock #80 Gloss Cover
Premium Cardstock 130#
Label per sheet
2-Part NCR (per set)
3-Part NCR (per set)

<100
.29¢
.42¢
.65¢
.75¢
.75¢
.85¢
$2.00
.35¢
.45¢

>500
.25¢
.35¢
.57¢
.68¢
.68¢
.75¢
$1.85

>1000
.20¢
.31¢
.29¢
.60¢
.60¢
.70¢
$1.55

+3,000
.18¢
.27¢
.20¢
.55¢
.55¢
.65¢
$1.40

Color copies8.5” x 11”8.5” x 11”

20# White paper
24# Premium paper
Pastel Paper
#80 Gloss Cover/ Text

<100
.15¢
.16¢
.15¢
.35¢

>500
.14¢
.15¢
.14¢
.28¢

>1000
.12¢
.13¢
.12¢
.23¢

+3,000
.10¢
.10¢
.10¢
.20¢

Black & White CopiesLegal 8.5” x 14”Legal 8.5” x 14”

20# White paper
24# Premium paper
Pastel Paper
#80 Gloss Cover/ Text

<100
.24¢
.30¢
.30¢
.45¢

>500
.22¢
.28¢
.28¢
.41¢

>1000
.19¢
.25¢
.25¢
.37¢

+3,000
.15¢
.21¢
.21¢
.32¢

Black & White CopiesLedger 11” x 17”Ledger 11” x 17”

110# Card Stock
130# Premium Card Stock
UV Coated 16pt Premium

100
$30
$47

500
$55
$60
$75

1000
$75
$85
$90

2500
$150
$170
$175

Business CardsBusiness Cards

24# White paper
80# Satin Finish Paper
100# Satin Cardstock
80# Gloss Cover/ Text
110# Matte Cardstock

<100
$1.10
$1.16
$1.44
$1.44
$1.60

>500
$1.00
$1.08
$1.34
$1.34
$1.50

>1000
$.90
$1.00
$1.20
$1.20
$1.39

+3,000
$.85
$.90
$1.05
$1.05
$1.15

Color CopiesLedger 11” x 17”Ledger 11” x 17”

20# White paper
24# White Paper
Gloss Paper
80# Gloss Text
80# Gloss Cover

<100
$85
$105
$150
$170
$185

500
$135
$155
$175
$195
$225

1000
$175
$195
$210
$255
$290

2500
$370
$405
$435
$480
$605

BrochuresBrochures

9# Envelopes
10# Envelopes no window
10# Envelopes w/ window
9 x 12 Envelopes

<100
.23¢
.25¢
.28¢
.45¢

>500
.21¢
.24¢
.26¢
.41¢

>1000
.19¢
.22¢
.23¢
.37¢

2,500
.15¢
.20¢
.21¢
.32¢

Black & White PrintingEnvelopesEnvelopes
9# Envelopes
10# Envelopes no window
10# Envelopes w/ window
9 x 12 Envelopes

<100
.27¢
.28¢
.30¢
.75¢

>500
.25¢
.26¢
.28¢
.62¢

>1000
.22¢
.25¢
.26¢
.58¢

2,500
.18¢
.21¢
.22¢
.55¢

Color PrintingEnvelopesEnvelopes

Full Service B/W PrintingFull Service B/W Printing

We can print any custom size. **Prices may vary, Some restrictions may apply.

Signs □ Decals □ Stickers □ Carbon Copies   
Binding services □  Mailers □ EDDM Services   
Greeting Cards □ Invitations  □  Bookmarks 

  Notepads □  Calendars □  Magnets  □ Folders
Canvas Printing □ Banners □ Window Graphics

Finishing ServicesFinishing Services
Binding (Plastic Spiral)
        Clear/Vinyl Covers
                             Over 1”
Pouch Lamination (8.5 x 11)
Foam Core Mount (per sq. foot)
Trimming 
3-Hole punch (per sheet)
Inserting / Collating (per inset)
Cutting (per cut)
Folding (per sheet)
Folding by hand (per sheet)
Booklet folding and stapling
Stapling by hand
Stapling (machine)
Staple removal (per staple)
Padding (per pad/50 sheets)
Perforating Set Up (per 1000 impressing)
Scoring Set Up
 per Score
Special Handling (per piece)
Scan to USB/ Email

$2.75
add $1.25
add $1.25

$1.50
$7.00

80¢
5¢

10¢
75¢

5¢
10¢
25¢
15¢
5¢

10¢
75¢
$60
$10
10¢
25¢
$8

Graphic Design Hour Fee
html 5 site design

$55 per hour
ask associate for quote

Website & Graphic DesignWebsite & Graphic Design



Signs ■ Decals ■ Stickers ■ Carbon Copies   

Binding services ■  Mailers ■ EDDM Services   

Greeting Cards ■ Invitations  ■  Bookmarks 

  Notepads ■  Calendars ■  Magnets  ■ Folders

Canvas Printing ■ Banners ■ Window Graphics

www.printshopguy.com
719-368-1246

Follow us on Facebook
facebook.com/PrintShopGuyCO

Pricing Guide

We also do 
Graphic Design

Your local
Print Shop

Large Format ServicesLarge Format Services

11 x 17 Poster
18 x 24 Poster
24 x 36 Poster

<50
$1.25
$14.50
$28.00

>100
$1.05
$5.25
$10.00

>500
$.95
$3.00
$5.25

PostersPosters

2 x 6 Banner
3 x 6 Banner

1
$60
$90

VinylVinyl

Window VinylWindow Vinyl
Perf Window Vinyl
Matt/ Gloss Window 
Vinyl Install Fee

Per Foot
$9.00
$8.00

Ask Associate

Marketing ServicesMarketing Services
MagnetsMagnets
3.5 x 2 Business Card
8.5 x 2 Magnet
11 x 8.5
11 x 17

50
$60
$100
$10 per
$15 per

100
$70
$170

>300
$110+
$220+

Yard SignsYard Signs
18 x 24
24 x 36

1
$20
$40

10
$17
$30

>50
$14
$20

Signs □ Decals □ Stickers □ Carbon Copies   
Binding services □  Mailers □ EDDM Services   
Greeting Cards □ Invitations  □  Bookmarks 

  Notepads □  Calendars □  Magnets  □ Folders
Canvas Printing □ Banners □ Window Graphics


